
2014 Gilmour Academy Paul Primeau 

Invitational BOYS BLUE DIVISION 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 26, 2014 

75 DEGREES, SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Ndcl                     27    1    2    7    8    9   32   37  17:30.7  

0:38.1 

  2 Bay                      69    5   14   15   17   18   26   49  18:09.4  

0:51.7 

  3 Independence             90    4   12   16   20   38   57   84  18:21.1  

2:17.8 

  4 Lake Catholic           141    3    6   22   48   62   64   65  18:43.2  

2:55.2 

  5 Gilmour Academy         142   11   19   30   36   46   54   75  18:57.8  

1:45.7 

  6 Fairview                153   23   24   25   40   41   45   52  19:13.2  

0:40.3 

  7 Padua Franciscan        175   21   28   31   44   51   58   73  19:17.0  

1:05.0 

  8 Perry                   216   13   29   39   67   68   76   77  19:28.1  

2:08.2 

  9 Luth. West              283   33   34   56   71   89   95       20:06.8  

2:39.8 

 10 Holy Name               286   27   35   63   78   83   87   88  20:01.0  

1:54.6 

 11 Benedictine             288   50   53   59   60   66   69   81  19:59.1  

0:26.5 

 12 University School       329   47   61   70   72   79   85   86  20:15.0  

0:56.9 

 13 Beachwood               339   10   55   90   91   93   98  101  21:05.3  

5:16.3 

 14 Buchtel                 357   42   43   82   94   96   99  100  21:26.1  

3:57.4 

 15 Vasj                    445   74   80   92   97  102            23:02.6  

6:55.9 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 



 

1. Ndcl 

    1  Mick Stanovsek, 12         17:09.0    5:32 

    2  Michael Beebe, 12          17:11.1    5:33 

    7  Mac Hertz, 12              17:40.5    5:42 

    8  Jared Bottger, 12          17:45.9    5:44 

    9  Tommy Carballada, 10       17:47.1    5:44 

   32  Matt Folkman, 12           19:12.7    6:12 

   37  Ryan Hertz, 10             19:25.4    6:16 

Total Time = 1:27:33.4     Total Places = 27 

 

2. Bay 

    5  Isaac Mertic, 12           17:31.9    5:39 

   14  Evan Britton, 10           18:15.2    5:53 

   15  Kyle MacMillan, 11         18:15.6    5:53 

   17  Justin Jennings, 9         18:20.8    5:55 

   18  Jamie Dailey, 10           18:23.6    5:56 

   26  Aedan Lang, 10             19:01.2    6:08 

   49  Matt Orr, 12               19:45.7    6:22 

Total Time = 1:30:47.0     Total Places = 69 

 

3. Independence 

    4  Tyler Polman, 10           17:13.4    5:33 

   12  Shane Mathew, 12           18:03.0    5:49 

   16  David Wisniewski, 11       18:19.8    5:55 

   20  Adam Anielski, 12          18:37.9    6:01 

   38  Colin Jedrzejek, 11        19:31.2    6:18 

   57  Matt Mroczynski, 11        19:56.0    6:26 

   84  Ethan Blaze, 12            20:59.7    6:46 

Total Time = 1:31:45.1     Total Places = 90 

 

4. Lake Catholic 

    3  Jordan Pritchard, 12       17:12.6    5:33 

    6  Jacob Keating, 10          17:38.2    5:41 

   22  Matt Bull, 10              18:52.1    6:05 

   48  Chase Scott, 10            19:45.5    6:22 

   62  Casey Grant, 12            20:07.7    6:30 

   64  John Kost, 12              20:10.3    6:30 

   65  Peyton Potter, 11          20:11.2    6:31 

Total Time = 1:33:36.0     Total Places = 141 

 

5. Gilmour Academy 

   11  Brandon Phillips, 12       17:59.2    5:48 

   19  Colin Driggs, 12           18:32.2    5:59 

   30  Zachary Asher, 11          19:09.0    6:11 

   36  Cory Bouchek, 9            19:23.9    6:15 

   46  Ryan Seibert, 12           19:44.9    6:22 

   54  Eric Myllykoski, 10        19:49.0    6:24 

   75  Kevin Pryatel, 12          20:31.2    6:37 

Total Time = 1:34:49.1     Total Places = 142 

 

6. Fairview 

   23  Stephen Cartier, 11        18:56.0    6:06 

   24  Paul Miles, 9              18:57.4    6:07 

   25  Connor Kilbane, 9          19:00.5    6:08 

   40  Luke Borsody, 12           19:35.9    6:19 

   41  Jack Palisin, 9            19:36.3    6:19 



   45  Billy Guerry, 12           19:41.7    6:21 

   52  Wil Kruger, 11             19:46.9    6:23 

Total Time = 1:36:05.9     Total Places = 153 

 

7. Padua Franciscan 

   21  Danny Fleming, 12          18:41.4    6:02 

   28  Jack Schaeffer, 10         19:05.4    6:09 

   31  Jesse Mihalik, 12          19:10.8    6:11 

   44  Joe Zickes, 12             19:41.1    6:21 

   51  Kevin Giulivo, 10          19:46.3    6:23 

   58  Jason Seballos, 12         20:01.0    6:27 

   73  Matthew Cardello, 10       20:26.2    6:36 

Total Time = 1:36:24.9     Total Places = 175 

 

8. Perry 

   13  Erik Pritschau, 12         18:09.5    5:51 

   29  Ronald Holmes, 11          19:05.8    6:10 

   39  Dillan Bryan, 9            19:33.3    6:18 

   67  Brandon Rogers, 12         20:14.1    6:32 

   68  Jesse Nadinic, 10          20:17.7    6:33 

   76  James Adams, 12            20:32.6    6:38 

   77  James Martin, 10           20:32.8    6:38 

Total Time = 1:37:20.3     Total Places = 216 

 

9. Luth. West 

   33  Thomas Wetzel, 10          19:13.6    6:12 

   34  Chris Szado, 10            19:15.7    6:13 

   56  Daniel Dmytriw, 10         19:52.5    6:25 

   71  Jaan Pirn, 12              20:18.8    6:33 

   89  Aaron Hammer-Huber, 9      21:53.4    7:04 

   95  Chase Phillips, 9          23:25.8    7:33 

Total Time = 1:40:33.8     Total Places = 283 

 

10. Holy Name 

   27  Shawn Slivka, 10           19:03.7    6:09 

   35  Joseph Stibley, 12         19:16.7    6:13 

   63  George Kasunic, 10         20:09.7    6:30 

   78  Chris Cotone, 11           20:36.6    6:39 

   83  Anthony Oppedisano, 9      20:58.3    6:46 

   87  Joe Calaiacovo, 9          21:33.0    6:57 

   88  Zachary Hiidel, 12         21:52.5    7:03 

Total Time = 1:40:04.9     Total Places = 286 

 

11. Benedictine 

   50  Paul Triolo, 11            19:46.2    6:23 

   53  Paul Merimee, 11           19:48.2    6:23 

   59  Patrick Hoover, 10         20:03.9    6:28 

   60  William Lett, 12           20:04.7    6:29 

   66  Joseph Houser, 12          20:12.6    6:31 

   69  Joseph Dober, 10           20:17.9    6:33 

   81  Joseph LaForest, 9         20:54.0    6:45 

Total Time = 1:39:55.5     Total Places = 288 

 

12. University School 

   47  Will Johnson, 11           19:45.1    6:22 

   61  Adam Tropper, 10           20:06.3    6:29 

   70  Stephen Gillinov, 12       20:18.0    6:33 



   72  Ethan Whetstone, 9         20:23.5    6:35 

   79  Cullen Cowap, 12           20:41.9    6:41 

   85  Reid Banbury, 10           21:03.2    6:47 

   86  Ryan Hebert, 11            21:29.4    6:56 

Total Time = 1:41:14.6     Total Places = 329 

 

13. Beachwood 

   10  Jack Spero, 10             17:57.2    5:47 

   55  Alex Remer, 10             19:50.7    6:24 

   90  Adam Moses, 12             22:10.6    7:09 

   91  Heii Colmenares, 10        22:14.5    7:10 

   93  Max Halpert, 11            23:13.5    7:30 

   98  Mukul Govande, 10          24:16.1    7:50 

  101  Julian Barnett, 10         25:32.2    8:14 

Total Time = 1:45:26.3     Total Places = 339 

 

14. Buchtel 

   42  Eric Portis, 10            19:38.0    6:20 

   43  Najuan Lusane, 11          19:41.0    6:21 

   82  Terron Thompson, 11        20:54.5    6:45 

   94  Ronald Henderson, 11       23:22.0    7:32 

   96  Daniel Watts, 12           23:35.3    7:37 

   99  Courtney Little, 11        24:59.0    8:04 

  100  Isiah Swain, 10            25:17.2    8:09 

Total Time = 1:47:10.6     Total Places = 357 

 

15. Vasj 

   74  Jake Tucci, 11             20:28.4    6:36 

   80  Billy Vidmar, 10           20:45.8    6:42 

   92  Shawn Caruso-Taylor, 10    22:36.6    7:18 

   97  Tommy Lombardo, 9          23:58.2    7:44 

  102  Adam Kerver, 11            27:24.2    8:50 

Total Time = 1:55:13.0     Total Places = 445 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Mick Stanovsek, 12         17:09.0    5:32  Ndcl                  

    2     2  Michael Beebe, 12          17:11.1    5:33  Ndcl                  

    3     3  Jordan Pritchard, 12       17:12.6    5:33  Lake Catholic         

    4     4  Tyler Polman, 10           17:13.4    5:33  Independence          

    5     5  Isaac Mertic, 12           17:31.9    5:39  Bay                   

    6     6  Jacob Keating, 10          17:38.2    5:41  Lake Catholic         

    7     7  Mac Hertz, 12              17:40.5    5:42  Ndcl                  

    8     8  Jared Bottger, 12          17:45.9    5:44  Ndcl                  



    9     9  Tommy Carballada, 10       17:47.1    5:44  Ndcl                  

   10    10  Jack Spero, 10             17:57.2    5:47  Beachwood             

   11    11  Brandon Phillips, 12       17:59.2    5:48  Gilmour Academy       

   12    12  Shane Mathew, 12           18:03.0    5:49  Independence          

   13    13  Erik Pritschau, 12         18:09.5    5:51  Perry                 

   14    14  Evan Britton, 10           18:15.2    5:53  Bay                   

   15    15  Kyle MacMillan, 11         18:15.6    5:53  Bay                   

   16    16  David Wisniewski, 11       18:19.8    5:55  Independence          

   17    17  Justin Jennings, 9         18:20.8    5:55  Bay                   

   18    18  Jamie Dailey, 10           18:23.6    5:56  Bay                   

   19    19  Colin Driggs, 12           18:32.2    5:59  Gilmour Academy       

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   20    20  Adam Anielski, 12          18:37.9    6:01  Independence          

   21    21  Danny Fleming, 12          18:41.4    6:02  Padua Franciscan      

   22    22  Matt Bull, 10              18:52.1    6:05  Lake Catholic         

   23    23  Stephen Cartier, 11        18:56.0    6:06  Fairview              

   24    24  Paul Miles, 9              18:57.4    6:07  Fairview              

   25    25  Connor Kilbane, 9          19:00.5    6:08  Fairview              

   26    26  Aedan Lang, 10             19:01.2    6:08  Bay                   

   27    27  Shawn Slivka, 10           19:03.7    6:09  Holy Name             

   28    28  Jack Schaeffer, 10         19:05.4    6:09  Padua Franciscan      

   29    29  Ronald Holmes, 11          19:05.8    6:10  Perry                 

   30    30  Zachary Asher, 11          19:09.0    6:11  Gilmour Academy       

   31    31  Jesse Mihalik, 12          19:10.8    6:11  Padua Franciscan      

   32    32  Matt Folkman, 12           19:12.7    6:12  Ndcl                  

   33    33  Thomas Wetzel, 10          19:13.6    6:12  Luth. West            

   34    34  Chris Szado, 10            19:15.7    6:13  Luth. West            

   35    35  Joseph Stibley, 12         19:16.7    6:13  Holy Name             

   36    36  Cory Bouchek, 9            19:23.9    6:15  Gilmour Academy       

   37    37  Ryan Hertz, 10             19:25.4    6:16  Ndcl                  

   38    38  Colin Jedrzejek, 11        19:31.2    6:18  Independence          

   39    39  Dillan Bryan, 9            19:33.3    6:18  Perry                 

   40        Nick Elia, 10              19:35.0    6:19  Ndcl                  

   41    40  Luke Borsody, 12           19:35.9    6:19  Fairview              

   42    41  Jack Palisin, 9            19:36.3    6:19  Fairview              

   43    42  Eric Portis, 10            19:38.0    6:20  Buchtel               

   44    43  Najuan Lusane, 11          19:41.0    6:21  Buchtel               

   45    44  Joe Zickes, 12             19:41.1    6:21  Padua Franciscan      

   46    45  Billy Guerry, 12           19:41.7    6:21  Fairview              

   47        Matthew Fazio, 10          19:42.9    6:22  Ndcl                  

   48    46  Ryan Seibert, 12           19:44.9    6:22  Gilmour Academy       



   49    47  Will Johnson, 11           19:45.1    6:22  University School     

   50    48  Chase Scott, 10            19:45.5    6:22  Lake Catholic         

   51    49  Matt Orr, 12               19:45.7    6:22  Bay                   

   52    50  Paul Triolo, 11            19:46.2    6:23  Benedictine           

   53    51  Kevin Giulivo, 10          19:46.3    6:23  Padua Franciscan      

   54    52  Wil Kruger, 11             19:46.9    6:23  Fairview              

   55    53  Paul Merimee, 11           19:48.2    6:23  Benedictine           

   56    54  Eric Myllykoski, 10        19:49.0    6:24  Gilmour Academy       

   57    55  Alex Remer, 10             19:50.7    6:24  Beachwood             

   58    56  Daniel Dmytriw, 10         19:52.5    6:25  Luth. West            

   59    57  Matt Mroczynski, 11        19:56.0    6:26  Independence          

   60    58  Jason Seballos, 12         20:01.0    6:27  Padua Franciscan      

   61    59  Patrick Hoover, 10         20:03.9    6:28  Benedictine           

   62    60  William Lett, 12           20:04.7    6:29  Benedictine           

   63    61  Adam Tropper, 10           20:06.3    6:29  University School     

   64        Connor Herbruck, 11        20:07.2    6:29  Bay                   

   65    62  Casey Grant, 12            20:07.7    6:30  Lake Catholic         

   66    63  George Kasunic, 10         20:09.7    6:30  Holy Name             

   67    64  John Kost, 12              20:10.3    6:30  Lake Catholic         

   68    65  Peyton Potter, 11          20:11.2    6:31  Lake Catholic         

   69    66  Joseph Houser, 12          20:12.6    6:31  Benedictine           

   70    67  Brandon Rogers, 12         20:14.1    6:32  Perry                 

   71    68  Jesse Nadinic, 10          20:17.7    6:33  Perry                 

   72    69  Joseph Dober, 10           20:17.9    6:33  Benedictine           

   73    70  Stephen Gillinov, 12       20:18.0    6:33  University School     

   74    71  Jaan Pirn, 12              20:18.8    6:33  Luth. West            

   75    72  Ethan Whetstone, 9         20:23.5    6:35  University School     

   76    73  Matthew Cardello, 10       20:26.2    6:36  Padua Franciscan      

   77    74  Jake Tucci, 11             20:28.4    6:36  Vasj                  

   78    75  Kevin Pryatel, 12          20:31.2    6:37  Gilmour Academy       

   79        Lee Harms, 9               20:32.0    6:37  Bay                   

   80    76  James Adams, 12            20:32.6    6:38  Perry                 

   81    77  James Martin, 10           20:32.8    6:38  Perry                 

   82    78  Chris Cotone, 11           20:36.6    6:39  Holy Name             

   83    79  Cullen Cowap, 12           20:41.9    6:41  University School     

   84    80  Billy Vidmar, 10           20:45.8    6:42  Vasj                  

   85        Colin Waddle, 10           20:46.6    6:42  Lake Catholic         

   86        Mohammed El Kulak, 9       20:51.5    6:44  Fairview              

   87        Eric Grubaugh, 12          20:51.8    6:44  Perry                 

   88    81  Joseph LaForest, 9         20:54.0    6:45  Benedictine           

   89    82  Terron Thompson, 11        20:54.5    6:45  Buchtel               

   90        Brandon Sgobbo, 12         20:58.2    6:46  Padua Franciscan      

   91        Ben Mayo, 12               20:58.3    6:46  Padua Franciscan      

   92    83  Anthony Oppedisano, 9      20:58.3    6:46  Holy Name             

   93    84  Ethan Blaze, 12            20:59.7    6:46  Independence          

   94    85  Reid Banbury, 10           21:03.2    6:47  University School     

   95    86  Ryan Hebert, 11            21:29.4    6:56  University School     

   96        Logan Haney, 10            21:32.8    6:57  Benedictine           

   97    87  Joe Calaiacovo, 9          21:33.0    6:57  Holy Name             

   98        Dan Accordino, 9           21:38.3    6:59  University School     

   99        Kevin Newman, 10           21:40.0    6:59  Lake Catholic         

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  100        Connor Roncagli, 10        21:45.5    7:01  Benedictine           

  101    88  Zachary Hiidel, 12         21:52.5    7:03  Holy Name             

  102    89  Aaron Hammer-Huber, 9      21:53.4    7:04  Luth. West            



  103        Ryan Madden, 11            21:54.8    7:04  Holy Name             

  104        Sam Cales, 10              22:05.3    7:08  Perry                 

  105    90  Adam Moses, 12             22:10.6    7:09  Beachwood             

  106    91  Heii Colmenares, 10        22:14.5    7:10  Beachwood             

  107        Cameron Ippolito, 9        22:25.2    7:14  University School     

  108        John Cadorini, 10          22:30.2    7:16  Independence          

  109    92  Shawn Caruso-Taylor, 10    22:36.6    7:18  Vasj                  

  110    93  Max Halpert, 11            23:13.5    7:30  Beachwood             

  111    94  Ronald Henderson, 11       23:22.0    7:32  Buchtel               

  112    95  Chase Phillips, 9          23:25.8    7:33  Luth. West            

  113    96  Daniel Watts, 12           23:35.3    7:37  Buchtel               

  114    97  Tommy Lombardo, 9          23:58.2    7:44  Vasj                  

  115    98  Mukul Govande, 10          24:16.1    7:50  Beachwood             

  116        Matt Botzman, 10           24:40.7    7:58  Independence          

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  117    99  Courtney Little, 11        24:59.0    8:04  Buchtel               

  118   100  Isiah Swain, 10            25:17.2    8:09  Buchtel               

  119   101  Julian Barnett, 10         25:32.2    8:14  Beachwood             

  120   102  Adam Kerver, 11            27:24.2    8:50  Vasj                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  121        Peter Bruening, 12         35:59.2   11:36  Beachwood             

 

Return to home page.  
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